
Document Generated: 2023-09-18
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1 Article 2(2)

AMENDMENTS TO AMOUNTS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 3 OF THE 2001 ACT
In section 3 of the 2001 Act, in the paragraphs specified in column 1 of the table below, for the
amounts specified in those paragraphs (and which amounts are, for convenience, shown in italics
in column 2 of the table) there are substituted the amounts specified in relation to those paragraphs
in column 3 of the table.

Paragraph Existing overall cash
authorisation

New overall cash
authorisation

(a) (a)  (Scottish
Administration)

£17,471,049,000 £18,306,658,000

(b) (b)  (Forestry
Commissioners)

£31,820,000 £36,820,000

(c) (c)  (Food
Standards Agency)

£4,809,000 £5,755,000

(d) (d)  (Scottish
Parliamentary
Corporate Body)

£85,560,000 £146,382,000

(e) (e)  (Audit
Scotland)

£3,972,000 £4,551,000

1


